

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2595/2006

DAYALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYALO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in

refiling SLP,deleting the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

For R-3

Mr. Swaran Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for time for filing an

application to withdraw the affidavit filed by the learned counsel on 19.7.2006, as some

mistake was crept in, in the said affidavit owing to the misunderstanding as the contents of

the document submitted by his client were written in vernacular language.

The learned counsel has further submitted that he will be filing an application for

deleting the names of respondent Nos. 14 to 44, being proforma respondents, for which the

learned counsel prays for four weeks' time. The learned counsel for the petitioner has

further submitted that an application for substitution of the

Item 98

-2-

legal heirs of the deceased respondents will be also filed by the petitioners within the above-

said period of four weeks. Time, as prayed for, has been granted.

Respondent No.3 has been granted four weeks' time to file counter, as prayed for.

List again on 13.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd