

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2595/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in RFA No.1291/1983  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAYALA &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYALO &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
c/delay in  
refiling SLP, deleting the  
name of respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharati,Adv.  
Ms. Laxmibai Leithenthem,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ehraz Zafar,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar